PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
DPHI, Inc.				11/09/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	OD Technolog	gies, LL	С				
Street Address:	20 Depot Stre	et					
Internal Address:	Suite 2A						
City:	Peterborough						
State/Country:	NEW HAMPS	HIRE					
Postal Code:	03458						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property T	ype		Number				
Patent Number:		70650	18				
Fax Number:	(919)233						
Phone:	919-233-				9		
Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>			sceneralabs.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i>	a	610 00 6		
US Mail.		nun uut					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Address Line 1: 5400 Trinity Road, Ste 303 Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607						
	Raleigii,						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			D051/US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Cheryl F. Ramey				
Total Attachments: 4 source=D051US-Assignment.DPHI.to.OD#page1.tif source=D051US-Assignment.DPHI.to.OD#page2.tif source=D051US-Assignment.DPHI.to.OD#page3.tif source=D051US-Assignment.DPHI.to.OD#page4.tif							

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, DPHI, Inc., formerly known as DPHI Acquisitions, Inc. (the "Assignor"), having a principal business address of 2101 Ken Pratt Blvd, Suite 200, Longmont, CO 80501, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", owns all right title and interest to the inventions of certain new and useful improvements disclosed in certain patents and patent applications recited in the Assigned Assets (defined below);

WHEREAS, OD Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, herein referred to as "Assignee," whose mailing address is 20 Depot Street, Suite 2A, Peterborough, NH 03458, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Assets;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows. Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Assets in the United States of America and all other countries, where "Assigned Assets" means the patents and patent applications recited in the attached Patent and Patent Application Portfolio List, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, re-examination and other application claiming priority thereto or benefit thereof pursuant to any law or treaty, the right to claim such priority or benefit, and all claims of Assignor for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, if any, of said Assigned Assets, with, to the extent transferable, the right to sue for and collect such profits and damages, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Assigned Assets may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made. Assignor hereby authorizes the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Assigned Assets and to record Assignee's ownership thereof. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discretion. Assignor agrees that Assignee may affix hereto or hereon an indication, with its signature, of its acceptance of the assignment and other provisions hereof. If any provision hereunder is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending provision.

(Date) Norman 7, 2011

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION OF ASSIGNOR

I, <u>DAVID DAVIES</u>, a Notary Public of <u>COLORADO</u>, hereby certify that Will<u>in</u>, <u>Mino</u>, <u>Jr</u>, who executed the attached document before me on <u>Nw 9 204</u>, has proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, that he/she had and has full authority to execute documents on behalf of Assignor, DPHI, Inc., formerly known as DPHI Acquisitions, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware doing business at 2101 Ken Pratt Blvd, Suite 200, Longmont, CO 80501.



\sim	Cand Cais		
Notary Public My commission expires: $03/25/2014$	DAVID DAVIES Notary Public State of Colorado		

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION PORTFOLIO LIST

Docket #	Title	Filing Country	Application No.	Patent No.	Grant Date	Maintenance Due
						: i
						:



Docket #	Title	Filing Country	Application No.	Patent No.	Grant Date	Maintenance Due
						:
M-12117	CI // System And Method Using PSA					
US	CLV System And Method Using PSA Lookup	United States	09/951,108	7065018	7/20/2006	12/21/13
-						

٠

PATENT REEL: 027527 FRAME: 0253

Docket #	Title	Filing Country	Application No.	Patent No.	Grant Date	Maintenance Due
		in Process Ap	oplications			



RECORDED: 01/13/2012

.